
Omschrijving
De Easylift Premium is een zeer gebruiksvriendelijk dubbellaags fietsparkeersysteem. De fietsen worden boven elkaar gestald waardoor de 
fietsparkeercapaciteit verdubbelt. Bij het stallen in de bovenste etage helpen geïntegreerde gasveren bij het optillen van de fiets. Een uniek 
dempsysteem zorgt voor een gecontroleerde “hands-free” daling wanneer de fiets wordt uitgenomen. 

Définition
Easylift Premium est un système de rangement de vélos à double étage qui offre une très grande facilité d'utilisation. Les vérins à gaz intégrés au 
système facilitent le levage du vélo pour le ranger à l'étage supérieur. Le système amortisseur assure le contrôle de la descente mains libres du vélo 
au moment de le retirer.

Beschreibung
Der Easylift Premium ist ein sehr benutzerfreundliches doppelstöckiges Fahrradparksystem. Die Fahrräder werden übereinander gestellt, so dass 
sich die Fahrradparkkapazität verdoppelt. Soll ein Rad in der oberen Reihe abgestellt werden, unterstützen integrierte Gasfedern das Hochheben. 
Ein einzigartiges Dämpfsystem sorgt dafür, dass sich die obere Reihe garantiert automatisch senkt, wenn das Fahrrad wieder herausgenommen wird.

Description
The Easylift Premium is an easy-to-use, two tier bicycle parking system. The bicycles are parked one above the other, which doubles the storage 
capacity. The system uses integrated gas springs which help you lift your bicycle to the upper storage level. A unique system of dampers ensures 
a safe and controlled hands-free descent when retrieving your bicycle.
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 Company name

 Address

 Zipcode

 City

 Country

 Generic name

 Function

 Commercial designation

MI-98909010

EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

the legal entity as identi�ed below

IDENTIFICATION MANUFACTURER

explained under their own responsibility that machine concerned as identi�ed below

IDENTIFICATION MACHINE

complies with all applicable provisions of:

Machinery directive 2006/42/EC

Where the conformity assessment procedure for the following harmonised standards 
or technical speci�cations (partly) been complied with:

EN-ISO 12100:2010; EN 349:1993+A1:2008; EN 614-1:2006+A1:2009
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1500 mm 1625 mm 1900 mm

2250 mm 1900 mm

3000 mm 3125 mm 1900 mm

1600 mm 1900 mm

2525 mm 1900 mm

3200 mm 3325 mm 1900 mm

500 mm 2000 mm 2125 mm 1900 mm

500 mm 3000 mm 3125 mm 1900 mm

1500 mm 1625 mm 2900 mm

2250 mm 2900 mm

3000 mm 3125 mm 2900 mm

1600 mm 2900 mm

2525 mm 2900 mm

3200 mm 3325 mm 2900 mm

500 mm 2000 mm 2125 mm 2900 mm

500 mm 3000 mm 3125 mm 2900 mm
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  1900 mm / 6 ft 2.8 in    2100 mm / 6 ft 10.7 in *     2900 mm / 6 ft 6.2 in    2100 mm / 6 ft 10.7 in *    1900 mm / 6 ft 2.8 in  

  5000 mm / 16 ft 4.8 in    5000 mm / 16 ft 4.8 in  

  70 mm / 2.75 in  

     

*Aanbevolen afstand, optimale manouvreerruimte voor fiets
*Empfohlener Abstand, optimaler Manövrierraum für das Fahrrad
*Distance recommandée, espace de manoeuvre optimale pour vélo
*Recommended distance, optimum manoeuvring space for bicycle
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Stelmogelijkheid bij afschot (max. 1,75% = 1 ̊ )
Diepte richting systeem
Capacité d'ajuster la pente (max. 1,75% = 1 ̊ )
Système direction de profondeur
Einstellmöglichkeit bei Gefälle (max. 1,75% = 1 ̊ )
Tiefenrichtung System
Ability to adjust at a slope (max. 1,75% = 1 ̊ )
Depth direction system

Plaatsing op hellend vlak (max. 7% = 4 ̊ )
Lengte richting systeem
Placement sur la rampe (max. 7% = 4 ̊ )
Longitudinale système
Platzierung auf Rampe (max. 7% = 4 ̊ )
Längsrichtung System
Placement on ramp (max. 7% = 4 ̊ )
Leght direction system

Mounting instruction Easylift Premium
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1920

26

6597

10

29

11

4

1

2

15 14

2716

12

2221

25 24

17

Stuklijst Easylift Premium
État de matériel Easylift Premium
Stückliste Easylift Premium
Bill of materials Easylift Premium

Pos.
no. Qty. Art.no. Weight

1 1  
2  10.46

2  9.67
4 2  9.25
5 4  0.01
6 4  
7 4

 0.01
9 1  0.04

10 1  2.61
11 2  9.65
12 2  11.97

1  
14 1  5.64
15 2  
16 2  7.02
17 2  10.29

16 54900420
19
20
21 4 54900410
22 4  

54900400
24 4  
25 4
26 16 54990000
27 12  

16  0.02
29  0.04

4 64001000  

 
 
 
 

6/19 

MI-98909010 bvdwerf

11-09-2017 Rev. 04

www.velopa.com



Reserve onderdelen lijst / Liste de pièces de rechange / Ersatzteilliste / Spare parts list

Art.no. Onderdeel / Pièce / Teil / Part
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Benodigde gereedschappen (minimaal)

Les outils requis (minimum)

Benötigtes Werkzeug (mindestens)

Tools Required (minimum)

met pin-gat

avec trou d'épingle

mit Pin-Loch

with pin-hole

met pin-gat

avec trou d'épingle

mit Pin-Loch

with pin-hole
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1

2*

Optioneel
En option
Optional
Optional

12

17

30

22

21

    

  * Bij dubbelzijdige opstelling, ga door naar stap 3     
  * Pour la construction bilatérale, passez à l'étape 3
  * Bei doppelseitiger Aufstellung, weiter bei Schritt 3
  * For double-sided building, proceed to step 3
  

M10: 79 Nm / 58 ft lb

TX 50

Houd vast/stabiel tijdens monteren
Gardez stable lors de l'assemblage
Festhalten/stabilisieren während der Montage
Keep stable during mounting

Mounting instruction Easylift Premium
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3

4

1

!
Asymmetrisch
Asymétrique
Asymmetrisch
Asymmetrical

19

18

20

18

19 mm

M12: 136 Nm / 100 ft lb

TX 50

Houd vast/stabiel tijdens monteren
Gardez stable lors de l'assemblage
Festhalten/stabilisieren während der Montage
Keep stable during mounting

Mounting instruction Easylift Premium

 
 
 
 

©  Copyright VelopA B.V.: Alle rechten voorbehouden, Art. 31 e.v. van de auteurswet.
Dit document blijft eigendom van VelopA B.V. en mag niet aan derden ter inzage worden gegeven, 
gedupliceerd of voor uitvoering worden gebruikt, zonder uitdrukkelijke toestemming van de eigenaar.

©  Copyright VelopA B.V.: All rights reserved, Art. 31 and seq. of the Copyright Act. 
This document remains property of VelopA B.V. and may not be revealed to third parties, 
duplicated or used for any application, without explicit permission of the owner.

10/19

MI-98909010 rbakker

19-02-2019 Rev. 05

www.velopa.com



6

5

!

25

!

 
 
 
 

11/19

MI-98909010 rbakker

19-02-2019 Rev. 05

www.velopa.com



7

8

15

27

27

27

24
25

 
 
 
 

12/19

MI-98909010 bvdwerf

11-09-2017 Rev. 04

www.velopa.com



9
3

2

10

 
 
 
 

13/19

MI-98909010 bvdwerf

11-09-2017 Rev. 04

www.velopa.com



   

   

10a

!
!

!

 
 
 
 

14/19

MI-98909010 rbakker

09-04-2019 Rev. 05

www.velopa.com



11

12

29 28

4

11
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12a

12c

12b

9
5

7

6

  1900 mm / 6 ft 2.8 in  

  1700  mm / 5 ft 6.9 in  

11

4

M6: 12 Nm / 8.9 ft lb 

TX30 PIN

Mounting instruction Easylift Premium
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Laatste controle / Véri�cation �nale / Endkontrolle / Final check
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Belangrijk: 
Important: 
Wichtig: 
Important:
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